EXIT DEVICES
340
(PL-28)
®ZIPF LOCK COMPANY
S1250
Rim Exit Device
S1250
Rim Exit Device Trims

or stainless.
STRIKE: 239 packed standard.
DOGGING FEATURE: Allen-type key furnished
standard.
MULLION: Special order.
DOOR SIZE: 9800EO36 for 36" doors. (2'9" to 3' doors)
CENTER CASE: 8-1/2" x 2-1/2" x 2"'
9860V 3684—Same as above unless listed below.
FOR DOORS: For 1-3/4" door thickness. 3-3/4"minimum stile width
required for single door applications. 3-1/2" minimum stile width for
double door applications.
ALARM: Available by special order.
HAND: Easily field reversible. Specify LHRB or RHRB for conve-
nience.
LATCHBOLT, SPRING: Stainless steel.
DOOR SIZE: 9860V 3684 for 36" x 84" doors. (2'9" to 3' doors)
STRIKES: 221 & 227 packed standard.
TOP AND BOTTOM RODS: Top rod 43-1/4", bottom rod 37-3/4".
VERTICAL RODS: 1/2" round tubing.
TOP AND BOTTOM CASES: 3-15/16" x 2-1/8" x 1-3/8".
239 Strike
ALARM EXIT HARDWARE—
Alarm units has an internal horn. When the push rail is depressed, the horn sounds to provide an audible means of signaling that the door has
been opened and violated.
The unit has changeable 2 minute alarm cutoff or manual reset. Preset at the factory for 2 minute alarm cutoff. Jumper cable is provided to
switch to continuous alarm.
The key switch to turn the alarm off is a standard 1-1/4" cylinder with "C" keyway. The alarm operates on one standard 9 volt transistor battery.
When battery is weak the horn will emit an intermittent signal.
Alarmed units are supplied with two switches. One switch monitors the push rail and the other switch monitors the latchbolt for full proof security.
Unit includes "EMERGENCY EXIT ONLY  ALARM WILL SOUND" decals for application on door or unit.
9800EO 36"
Also stock Vertical Bar (9860V 3684)
 TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
FOR BAR-
Stock No. and Finish
Finishes:
US-3 Bright Brass
US-10B Oil Rubbed Bronze
US-32D Stainless Steel
FOR TRIM-
Stock No. and Finish
Finishes:
US-3 Bright Brass
US-10B Oil Rubbed Bronze
US-26D Satin Chrome
227 Strike
221 Strike
ALRM9800EO 36"
98TP00
Entrance
2-5/8" x 15"
9800NL
2-5/8" x 15"
9800DTP
2-5/8" x 15"
Clutch Freewheeling
ESC9800 Entrance
ESC9830 Passage
Stock No. Description
9800EO 36" Exit Only
9860V 3684 Vertical Bar-Exit Only
ALRM9800EO 36" Exit Only w/alarm
98TP00 Exterior Trim-see above
9800DTP Exterior Trim-see above
9800NL Exterior Trim-see above
ESC9800 Exterior Trim-see above
ESC9830 Exterior Trim-see above
EXIT DEVICES
347
(PL-28)
®ZIPF LOCK COMPANY
2200 SERIES EXIT DEVICES
Rim Type Exit Device

RAIL ASSEMBLY: Heavy gauge steel, painted.
STRIKE: 239 packed standard.
DOGGING FEATURE: Allen-type key furnished.
MULLION: Special order.
DOOR SIZE: 2200EO36 for 36" doors. (2'9" to 3' doors)
CENTER CASE: 5-1/8" x 2-3/4" x 2"'
2260V 3684—Same as above unless listed below.
FOR DOORS: For 1-3/4" door thickness. 3-3/4"minimum stile width
required for single door applications. 3-1/2" minimum stile width for
double door applications.
ALARM: Available by special order.
HAND: Easily field reversible. Specify LHRB or
RHRB for convenience.
LATCHBOLT, SPRING: Stainless steel.
DOOR SIZE: 2260V 3684 for 36" x 84" doors.
 (2'9" to 3' doors)
STRIKES: 221 & 227 packed standard.
TOP AND BOTTOM RODS: Top rod 43-1/4",
bottom rod 37-3/4".
VERTICAL RODS: 1/2" round tubing.
TOP AND BOTTOM CASES: 3-15/16" x 2-1/8" x 1-3/8".
2-5/8" x 15"
THP00 Entrance
THP05 Storeroom
THP30 Passage
THP40 Dummy
ENT00L Entrance with clutch
3-1/2" rose diameter
239 Strike
227 Strike
221 Strike
Stock No. Description
2200EO 36" Exit Only
2260V 3684 Vertical Bar-Exit Only
ALRM2200EO 36" Exit Only w/alarm
2200DTP Exterior Trim-see above
2200NL Exterior Trim-see above
ENT00L Exterior Trim-see above
THP00 Exterior Trim-see above
 TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
FOR BAR- FOR TRIM-
Stock No. and Finish Stock No. and Finish
Finishes: ALUM Aluminum
DURO Duronodic
GOLD Gold
ENT00L—
Finishes: US-3 Bright Brass
US-10B Oil Rubbed Bronze
US-26D Satin Chrome
ALARM EXIT HARDWARE—
Alarm units has an internal horn. When the push rail is depressed, the horn
sounds to provide an audible means of signaling that the door has been
opened and violated.
The unit has changeable 2 minute alarm cutoff or manual reset. Preset at
the factory for 2 minute alarm cutoff. Jumper cable is provided to switch
to continuous alarm.
The key switch to turn the alarm off is a standard 1-1/4" cylinder with "C"
keyway. The alarm operates on one standard 9 volt transistor battery.
When battery is weak the horn will emit an intermittent signal.
Alarmed units are supplied with two switches. One switch monitors the
push rail and the other switch monitors the latchbolt for full proof security.
Unit includes "EMERGENCY EXIT ONLY  ALARM WILL SOUND" decals
for application on door or unit.
EXIT DEVICES
348
(PL-28)
®ZIPF LOCK COMPANY
5000 SERIES EXIT DEVICES
Rim Type Exit Device
ANSI A156.3 Grade 2, UL Listed
1-year Mechanical Warranty
5000EO

RAIL ASSEMBLY: Heavy gauge steel, painted.
STRIKE: 239 strike standard. Shown at right.
DOGGING: Allen-type key furnished standard on the non-fire-
labeled devices.
U.L. LISTED: 5000 Series for panic.
PROJECTION: Neutral: 2-1/2",  depressed 1-3/4".
BACKSET: 2-3/4".
DOOR WIDTH: For doors 2' 9" to 3' 0" wide.
MOUNTING HEIGHT: 41" at center.
CYLINDER: Schlage "C" keyway.
OPERATION: Inside by slight pressure on any point on the push
bar at all times.
DOOR SIZE: For 36" door.
5000V
SPECIFICATIONS—
FOR DOORS: 1-3/4" thick standard. 3-3/4" minimum stile width
required for single door applications. 3-1/2" for double doors.
HAND: Easily field reversible. Specify LHRB or RHRB for
convenience.
STRIKE: 221 and 227 strikes standard, at right.
LATCH BOLT, SPRING: Stainless steel.
PROJECTION: Neutral: 2-1/2",  depressed 1-3/4".
DOOR WIDTH: For doors 2' 9" to 3' 0" wide.
MOUNTING HEIGHT: 41" at center.
TOP & BOTTOM ROD LENGTH: Top: 43-1/4", Bottom: 37-3/4".
VERTICAL ROD: 1/2" round tubing.
DOOR SIZE: For 36" x 84" doors.
227 Strike
239
Strike
5000V 3684 ALUM
5000V 3684 32D
5000EO 36" ALUM
5000EO 36" 32D
*Picture is similar for CLU5000L
but has a clutch and Rose dia.
is 3-1/2".
Entrance "C" Keyway
8000L 26D (pictured)
CLU5000L 26D*
5000 DTP 26D
3" x 7-3/4"
Entrance
8000K 32D
"C" Keyway
3" rose
 TO ORDER, SPECIFY:
FOR BAR- FOR TRIM-
Stock No. and Finish Stock No. and Finish
Finishes: ALUM Aluminum
US-32D Stainless Steel
Trims—
Finishes: US-26D Satin Chrome
US-32D Stainless Steel
221 Strike
5000 NL 26D
"C" Keyway
3" x 7-3/4"
EXIT DEVICES
349
(PL-28)
®ZIPF LOCK COMPANY
ANSI A156.3, Type 1, Grade 1
A117.1 Accessibility Code
3-year limited warranty
RE-ED8200B  1-1/2 Hour Fire Rated Rim Exit Device